N08000010099	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	100136916041
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/20/0801063002 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2000 OCT 20 PH 4: 20 20 CALLAUX SEET TO STATE TALLAUX SEET TO STATE
With with sol	
· · ·	T. Burch NUY

. | |

۰.

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: WORLD SHAKER MINISTRY, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Servic

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: THOMAS STREIFEL

. Name (Printed or typed)

1935 WEST COURT

Address

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 City, State & Zip

561-951-7474

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 21, 2008

THOMAS STREIFEL 1935 WEST COURT WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406

SUBJECT: WORLD SHAKER MINISTRY, INC. Ref. Number: W08000048322

We have received your document for WORLD SHAKER MINISTRY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Bylaws are not filed with this office. Please retain them for your records.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2009 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch
Regulatory Specialist II
New Filing Section

Letter Number: 008A00054509

Division of Corporations - PO BOX 6397 Tallahassoo Florida 39314



October 30, 2008

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations / Amendment Section Attention: Tim Burch, Regulatory Specialist II P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: CORPORATATE DISOLUTION OF WORLD SHAKER MNISTRY, INC. Reference Number: P07000025890 (Dissolution of World Shaker Ministry, Inc.)

Dear Mr. Burch;

I have no intentions of revoking my voluntary dissolution of World Shaker Ministry, Inc.

I was switching from profit to a non-profit status. Therefore we had to dissolve the old corporation.

Please refer to old document P07000025890. (old corporate dissolution)

I release the name World Shaker Ministry, Inc. (my old corporate name) to be reused again for the new non-profit organization. (which will be my new non-profit name). See document Reference Number: W08000048322. (NEW non-profit status filed on October 21, 2008).

Thank you so much for your swift attention to this matter.

Yours Sincerely,

Tom Streifel, Vice President World Shaker Ministry, Inc.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

2008

20

PH

4:20

-71 ----

77

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

World Shaker Ministry, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1935 West Court, West Palm Beach, FL 33406

ARTICLE III DURATION

The corporation is organized pursuant to the provisions of the State of Florida Nonprofit Corporation Act. The corporation is a public benefit corporation and a religious corporation. The corporation has a perpetual duration.

ARTICLE VI PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized and operated are exclusively religious, charitable and educational within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or the corresponding provisions of any future United States internal revenue law. The corporation's religious, charitable and educational goals shall be met by its commitment to

serve as a faith-based ministry. Such commitment shall be fulfilled additionally by doing whatever is legal under Florida law as pertaining to Not-for-Profit corporations.

<u>ARTICLE V</u> MANNER OF ELECTION

Section 1: The corporation shall have no members, and shall be governed exclusively by its Board of Directors. The manner in which the directors of the corporation shall be elected or appointed shall be governed by the provisions of the Bylaws of the corporation.

Section 2: The powers and business affairs of the corporation shall be exercised and managed by or under the authority or direction of the corporation's Board of Directors. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by a majority of the directors, but at no time shall there be fewer than three (3) directors of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names, addresses and titles of the initial Board of Directors and officers of the corporation are:

David E. Quiles 4402 Beech Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33406 President

Robert Guss 12397 Prosperity Farms Rd Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Secretary Thomas Streifel 1935 West Court West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Vice-President

Rachael Streifel 1935 West Court West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Treasurer Robert Gugliuzza 4327 Beech Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Director Gavin Nelson 850 NW 86th Ave, Apt 515 Plantation, FL 33324 Director

ARTICLE VII INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Thomas Streifel 1935 West Court West Palm Beach, FL 33406

ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation may indemnify a person who was, is or is threatened to be made a named defendant or respondent in litigation or other proceedings because the person is or was a director or other person related to the corporation as provided by the provisions of the Florida Nonprofit Corporation Act governing indemnification. As provided in the bylaws, the Board of Directors shall have the power to define the requirements and limitations for the corporation to indemnify directors, officers or other persons related to the corporation.

ARTICLE IX INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Thomas Streifel 1935 West Court West Palm Beach, FL 33406

ARTICLE X ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT

Action may be taken by use of signed written consent by the number of directors or committee members whose vote would be necessary to take action at a meeting at which all persons entitled to vote were present and voted. Each written consent must bear the date of signature of each person signing it. A consent signed by less than all of the directors or committee members is not effective to take the intended action unless consents, signed by the required number of persons, are delivered to the nonprofit corporation within sixty (60) days after the date of the earliest dated consent delivered to the nonprofit corporation. Delivery must be made by hand, or by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested. The delivery may be made to the registered office, registered agent, principal place of business, transfer agent registrar, exchange agent or an officer or agent having custody of books in which the relevant proceedings are recorded. If the delivery is made to the corporation's principal place of business, the consent must be addressed to the President or principal executive officer of the corporation.

The corporation will give prompt notice of the action taken to persons who do not sign consents. If the action taken requires documents to be filed with the Secretary of State, the filed documents will indicate that the written consent procedures have been properly followed.

The telegram, telex, cablegram or similar transmission by a director or committee member, or photographic, facsimile or similar reproduction of the signed writing is to be regarded as being signed by the director or committee member.

ARTICLE XI POLICY OF NONDISCRIMINATION

No person on the grounds of race, color, sex or national and ethnic origin shall be excluded from any activity established by the corporation or by the corporation in connection with its various ministries or activities, nor shall any person on such grounds be excluded from participation in, or be denied the benefits of, or otherwise subjected to discrimination under, any program or activity of the corporation.

ARTICLE XII DISSOLUTION

In the event of the dissolution of this corporation, or in the event it shall cease to carry out the objects and purposes herein set forth, all of the business, property and assets of the corporation shall go and be distributed to a nonprofit corporation qualifying as an organization exempt under the provisions of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or any superseding statutes thereof, as an organization qualifying as a public charity under the provisions of Section 509(a)(1) or 509(a)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or any superseding statute thereof, as the directors of the corporation may select and designate; and in no event shall any of the said assets or property, in the event of dissolution thereof, go or be distributed or contributed by such directors, for any other such purpose.

Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the district court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes, or to such organization or organizations as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept services of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Thomas Streifel/Registered Agent

Thomas Streifel

Oct 6 2008 Date Oct 6 2008